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EXPLANATION OF SERVICE-PARTS LIST

HOW TO READ THE PARTS LIST

Numbe

1 of pieces

The number of pieces in the list denotes total pieces used per unit. But the numbers in the list for PACKING MATERIAL and
ACCESSORY denote total pieces used per machine.
One pack of screws in the list includes 50 pieces.

ABBREVIATED CODES

QTY/PAC

2

QTY, C

DELETE
CHANGE

MISENTRY 1
OMISSION

one piece
one pack
one piece packed in polyethylene bag
one piece packed in special pack

one piece packed in carton box

...one piece packed in paper and polyethylene bag
...one piece packed in polyethylene bag with cardboard
...one piece packed in polyethylene-cushion bag
one piece packed in shielding bag

................... not available

HANGE

T INTERCHANGEABILITY STATUS

CURRENT NEW
PARTS

L]

B
CURRENT NEW

77

L0

C
CURRENT NEW

AN

L0

D
CURRENT NEW

7Y

L0

E
CURRENT NEW

L1

.................. LAST SUFFIX IS CHANGED

B.CDE.........PART NUMBER IS CHANGED

HOW TO PLACE ORDER FOR PARTS
(1) The parts handled as service parts are only those with their "Q'TY/PACK" column listed with a quantity other than "N/A***" or
"SUPPLY".
Those parts with "N/A***" are listed only for the purpose of showing the mechanical construction, those listed with "SUPPLY"
are handled only as a sales item, and therefore both types of parts are not supplied as service parts.
Orders for any parts which form a component of a semi-assembled unit are not acceptable.
Note: All the screws and nuts used are ISO standard.

REGION

50/60Hz, NORTH AMERICA, SOUTH AMERICA

110/220V

50/60Hz, TAIWAN
127V/60Hz, SAUDI ARABIA

220-240V

50/60Hz, ASIA, SOUTH AMERICA, etc.

220-240V

50/60Hz, ASIA, etc.

220-240V

50/60Hz, AUSTRALIA

220-240V

50/60Hz, EUROPE

220-240V
50/60Hz, CHINA
220-240V
50/60Hz, KOREA




CONTENTS

EXTERIOR .o e 1
ATH/ETH PAPER TRAY T it 2
ATH/ETH PAPER TRAY 2 ..ottt 3
4TH/ETH PAPER TRAY 3 ..ot 4
4TH/ETH PAPER TRAY 4 ... 5
4TH/ETH PAPER TRAY 5 .ot 6
ATH/ETH PAPER TRAY B ...ttt 7
ATH/ETH PAPER TRAY 7 ..ot 8
STH PAPER TRAY 1 e 9
5TH PAPER TRAY 2. ittt 10
5TH PAPER TRAY 3. e 11
STH PAPER TRAY 4 ... 12
STH PAPER TRAY 5. .o 13
S5TH PAPER TRAY B ..ottt 14
S5TH PAPER TRAY 7 . et 15
S5TH PAPER TRAY 8. . e 16
PAPER FEED SECTION 1 ..o 17
PAPER FEED SECTION 2 ... 18
PAPER TRANSFER SECTION 1. .ot 19
PAPER TRANSFER SECTION 2.......coiiiiiiiiii it 20
PAPER TRANSFER SECTION 3.t 21
PAPER TRANSFER SECTION 4. 22
PAPER TRANSFER SECTION 5.ttt 23
PAPER TRANSFER SECTION B........ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 24
DRIVE SECTION ...ttt 25
ELECTRICAL SECTION ... 26
FRAME .. e 27
DECALS AND DOCUMENTS 1 ..ot 28



RT5010 EXTERIOR OCTOBER 2006

101

1 TOSHIBA



2006

act

EXTER (R

RT5010

REMARKS|C

SERI AL
NO

Tl FROM

TO

BSI
NO

o™ QTY

PARTS

NAME

PARTS

NO.

I TEM

NO.

— e o~ © anar%ae P
o - —m—— = — g rfrfsf-o0. . . b
2 g gg¢ ¢ 5 ¢ 5o aaddfczsg2l O _
- = —
9605 5 555 3B 5 of $585:-3:-37 pei 3
. -2 832 _f_LFEE_° 29 & Yo S5 8RBET ., . S 2
@ by 5) 385 .S N. 5 Te _ TBBETHO0T - 53
o © S>> 10TIDTTTIT kel Qoo oU0ONX>Xce T . &
s 4 gETE 99239 T O BPBEBBE T T g, S
S = =X = O _ 000 _0O @D _O ofFocooo0occhaOTXT_a22=2 ¢
— D 1 £..9000 Q9w 9y v u Qu DL - o 4 4o 0 O — L T VLDLDOLYV
EERNe, D000 500000000 5w OO0y B9 BBBB - 5222555552
@V&WGGRQDDDVMMMMMMMMVM%MLWWEw%%%%&zpemmaﬁ&&&T
QB_WW_R___Q________Q __Ht_nttttag%wOO: oD D0
N - A C ' §BETT. .. ~H__L SS<Sa
[ e e = = — — L B . x_ U3y U ZT0Q ...
QO O =« OOMOCOCOCOUV@OCOCOCOEOOCOC VDO CLOQ® QLU OCOCO...—- oo
E>2>FF>>000C 0009009000090 >FTITTTTTOO00DD 0332
#O88LEC8A8E 88888888288 nanl8hnaanld88efesefEfe oo
AONOLONOANMNMTOODVATNOAONADOANANINTANNMNOO~NTdOONZZ N
NRNORNKNOD A A TN A0 NN AN NOOOD0RONDATAATOOONOO N © O DD ®
NN ONNONNOONNONNOONMNONNONMHNODNSNNNNNOOOOIANDOO OO
dodoaddadddddddaddddddddd A0 dddNANAANANANN T AN AATOOO OO
NI I YT T ANNN YT STNNSTANTITASTIINSITIITISITSOOAANNAND AT D
3123333133333333333333333M3333333771333B@%%%%
BN NN BB BB RE BB BB BRI g BB BB SSSE
ANV ONDOOANMNIVONDNIOANNITNONODIOANMITUONODO o o N
A AAT AT T A AN AAANNANANDNOODOAOOOTFITSSS9

B A

TOSHI




OCTOBER 2006

4TH/6TH PAPER TRAY 1

RT5010

TOSHIBA




2006

act
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REMARKS|C

SERI AL
NO.

Tl FROM

TO

BSI

o™ QTY

PARTS
NAME

Li nk Handl e

:Left: Peen
- S de Fence Postca

Paper Tray Qover - Upper
Paper Tray Qover - Lower

- Paper Supply 2
Tappi ng Screw 4x8

Arm Shi vel

- Paper Supply 1
Bearing - 8x16x5nm

Bearing - 6x12x4 mm

Registration S de Pate -

S opper Quide - Left
Registration S de Pate -
S opper Quide - Rght

S epped Screw - M

Tappi ng Screw - 3x6

Tappi ng Screw - MBx6
Tappi ng Screw 3x8
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M

Pate - Rght
Paper Tray Gip

S opper Shaft
Am- Rght
P ate Handl e

Bal |
Bal |

PARTS

NO.
B8343478

B3343400
B3343283
B3343438
B3343384
H5163666
B3343378
B3343481
B3344892
B3344891
B3343425
B3343479
B3343389
AA143718
B3341380
B3343312
B3343385
B3343377
B3341313
B3343379
B3341312
B3341323
B3341381
B3341383
0451008N
0451006N
0454006Q
0454008Q
0720040E
0720050E
0720060E
07413808
07403506

I TEM
NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
23
24
25A
25B

21
22

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

B A

TOSHI
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NAME

S de Fence Gip

PARTS

NO.
B8344153

I TEM

NO.

: Upper Front
- S de Fence Scal e

B nding Sel f Tappi ng Scre

Knob Screw Tray: Qui de: Ge
Tappi ng Screw 4x8

Spacer - S de Fence

S de Fence Bracket - Wpe
Side Shaft - Uoper

Tray BottomHM ate

S de Fence: Front: No. 1
Tappi ng Screw - MBx6
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M8
Retaining Rng - M8

Gear - 13Z
Bushi ng - 6x10x6.5

Hol der -
Tappi ng Screw - 3x6

Qui de - Woper Front
Gover - Wper Front

Decal

B8343490
B8343316
B8343350
B8343323
B8343321
B8343312
B8343339
B8343332
B8341304
B8343337
B8322877
B8343190
B8344151
0453005N
0451008N
0451006N
0453006N
0720040E
0720080E
0720030E

B A

TOSHI




RT5010 4TH/6TH PAPER TRAY 3 OCTOBER 2006

4 TOSHIBA



2006

act

4TH 6TH PAPER TRAY 3

RT5010

REMARKS|C

SERI AL
NO

Tl FROM

TO

BSI
NO.

o™ QTY

PARTS

NAME

PARTS

NO.

I TEM

NO.

Ec v o 5 9 0] N
iy o 2 < 3 S
5 5= Bw & S 3 & I
al - 83 © o GNGO
& .HW Ce=.9%%% fua] ! 5 6ngWWX%X%
288ho838N°88. .. B %8%%.@ 22232
:%:t%n:%&ﬁwmaoo X > Qo Q
oA XBUL § = x geoa g L P
T 8s8mz ot .59, T8 T 3=zzz"22P2=z2, 3
Gmma.lmdeTepx .88 o SOT T ppp O 3 E
vsa-onoz2a8f°c88cone S35 w 5lnC®
OO ®MX N33 _aw.w.eZSC BE3B oofsio
son0g " S ' obh Lo 5 'oooo- S-S oRown
PPETR. 8 ' .. 22222829
nodcraddc8tdndtffSndLfffm®® 8 ]
MNMATNOOUNMNOTOIOAdTOANNNZZZZULUWLWLWONZ A
CORNOOONNMTNONSTOITANINDOODOOO DN G
A ON AT N DI RNOODARNNONNOOOOTOD OO LW
TSN AN TONOONOTINONONOOO00000QAQ
TIAS TSNS TSI SIS STNSIITI SIS AN NOOOFTH MWD
DATADANANANANRSANANRDLOLLIIIDSW S
BRRB B RABRBBBIBBABBSSSScees=dS ]
ANNTONDOOANNIINONONO A A NN LONDDO
A A A AAd A A A A AN NOOOOOOOOO -
L e e B e B e B e B e B I I B

B A

TOSHI




RT5010 4TH/6TH PAPER TRAY 4 OCTOBER 2006

- TOSHIBA



2006

act

4TH 6TH PAPER TRAY 4

RT5010
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SERI AL
NO

Tl FROM

TO

BSI
NO

o™ QTY

PARTS

NAME
Goupl ing Shaft - Front
Bushi ng - 6x10x6.5

H at e: Lower

Gear - 13z

S de Fence Shaft - Lower
S de Fence Bracket - Lowe
S de Fence Bracket - Lowe
Posi tioning S eeve - |nne
Rack - Rear Lower

Goupl i ng Shaft - Rear
Retaining Rng - M8

Tappi ng Screw - MBx6

Bushi ng - 6X10X6

Tappi ng Screw - 3x6
Tappi ng Screw - MBx6
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M8

PARTS

NO.

B8343315
H0722220
B8343316
B8343312
B8343314
B8343313
B8343111
B8343306
B8343309
B2346141
B8344696
B8343471
AAD82101
A3761295
0451006N
0453006N
0720040E
0720080E
0720030E
0453006N

I TEM

NO.

B A
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PARTS
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NO.

Rear

Pin - 3x14

Y]

Bearing P ate - Rear
Bearing - 8x16x5nm

Danper - 0.5kgf GmNo

Timng Belt - BLOOS5ML605
Gear - 24Z

Harness d anp - LV& 03062

Edge Saddl e - Les-1010

Idler Bracket - Lower Fro
Bearing P ate - Front

Feel er - Paper Vol une Sen
B nding Sel f Tappi ng Scre
Tappi ng Screw - MBx6
Tappi ng Screw 4x8

Pulley - 16T
Tensi on Bracket - Front

Pressure Roll er Bracket
Tensi on Bracket -

Tensi on St ud
Retaining Rng - M

Bal |

Idler Pulley

Tensi oner
Harness A anp

Orive Shaft

Paral | el

B3343402
AN132142
B3344046
B3343424
B3344041
B3344872
B3344055
B3344056
B3343423
B3344076
0453008N
0454006Q
0451008N
0720060E
07413808
0633140G
11050487
11050511
11050518

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
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o™ QTY

PARTS

NAME

S de Fence Gip

PARTS

NO.

I TEM

NO.

: Upper Front
- Sde Fence Scal e

B nding Sel f Tappi ng Scre

Knob Screw Tray: Qui de: Ge
Tappi ng Screw - MBx6

S de Fence Bracket - Wpe
Decal

S de Fence: Front: No. 2
Gear - 13Z

Bushi ng - 6x10x6.5
Rack - Uper Front
Qui de - Woper Front
Gover - Woper Front
Spacer - S de Fence
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M8
Retaining Rng - M8
Tappi ng Screw 4x8
Tappi ng Screw - 3x6

Side Shaft - Uoper
Tray BottomHM ate

Hol der -

B8343323
B8343321
B8343339
B8343332
B8343337
B8322877
B8341304
B8343190
B8343490
0453005N
0453006N
0720040E
0720030E
0720080E
0451008N
0451006N

B A
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B nding Self Tappi ng Scre

End Fence Spacer- Smal |
Screw mix4

Friction Pad

End Fence QGip

End Fence Quide

End Fence Spacer - Large
End Fence Lock Lever

Qi de Roller

Tappi ng Screw 4x8
Retaining Rng - M8
Retaining Rng - M

Paper Tray

PARTS

NO.

B8344610
A6672656
B8344598
B8344587
B8343143
B8343142
B8344083
B8344592
A3354351
0451008N
0453008N
0354040N
0720080E
0720060E

I TEM

NO.

B A
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PARTS

NAME
Goupl ing Shaft - Front
Bushi ng - 6x10x6.5
H at e: Lower

Gear - 13z

VBX6

Tappi ng Screw - MBx6

Rear Lower
Goupl i ng Shaft - Rear
Posi tioning S eeve - |nne
S de Fence Shaft - Lower
S de Fence Bracket - Lowe
S de Fence Bracket - Lowe

Tappi ng Screw - 3x6
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M8
Retaining Rng - M8

B nd Screw -

PARTS

NO.

B8343315
H0722220
B8343316
B8343312
B8343314
B8343313
B8344696
B8343346
B2346141
B8343111
B8343309
B8343306
AAD82101
A3761295
0451006N
0353060N
0453006N
0720040E
0720080E
0720030E

I TEM

NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

B A
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NAME

PARTS

NO.

I TEM

NO.

Bearing - 6x10x3
Bearing - 6x12x4nm

Transport Roller - Driven
Drive Reverse Gear - 24z
Reverse Drive Shaft

Paper Feed Rol | er: Separ at
Retaining Rng C - Separa
Rel ease Spring

Reverse Pressure Lever
Hexagon Headl ess Set Scre
Harness d anp - LV& 03062

Tensi on Spring

Oriven Reverse Shaft
Gear - 31Z

Danpi ng | nsul ation
Torque Linter

DC Sol enoi d 24V
Gear : Rever se

Tappi ng Screw 4x8
Retaining Rng - M
Retaining Rng - M

Gonpr essi on Spring

Bal |
Bal |

0720060E
0720040E
07413706
07413506
0573030E
11050511

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
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NAME
Gonpr essi on Spring

Bal |

PARTS

NO.
AAD66675

I TEM

NO.

- Upper
Feed Quide P ate -
Sensor 4t 6t
- Instruction
Devel opment Cover Screw

Bearing Hol der
Tappi ng Screw - MBx6

Foller Say Bracket - Rg
Fol ler - Positioning Quid

Fol ler Say Bracket - Lef

Manual
Paper Feed Sensor Bracket

Paper Feed Sensor
Lever - Msfeed Renoval

Transport Roller - Driven

Qiide Pate:
Tappi ng Screw 4x8
Retaining Rng - M8

Bracket Qushion
Sap Rng - M6
Bushi ng - 8x16x7
Rel ease Handl e S ay

Har ness -

AADB4059
B3342568
52152621
AAD82070
B3343837
B3343817
67542866
B3343818
B3343830
B3345320
B3343831
AD10118
B3343899
B3031306
AA143810
04540060
0451008N
0720030E
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Qushion - Stepper Mt or
Bearing - 8x16x5

S epper Mtor Bracket
Timng Belt - B60S2ML.20

Timng Belt - B60S2M206

Timng Pulley - 30T

Gear - 30Z
Quide Pate - Uper R ght

Paper Feed Sensor
Harness - Sensor 4t Uoper

Paper Feed Sensor Bracket
S opper Say

Transport Drive Roller -

Harness d anp - LW& 03062

Transport Drive Roller -
Bracket Qushion

Timng Pulley - 25T
Tappi ng Screw 4x8
Tappi ng Screw - 3x6
Tappi ng Screw - MBx6
Retaining Rng - M
Bal |

Heat S nk

B3353972
B3341648
B3341646
B2346506
B3343841
AD10122
B3343883
B3345321
B3343836
B3343803
B3343806
B3323909
B2346507
0451008N
0451006N
0454006Q
0720060E
07423808
11050511

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

101
102
103
104
105
106
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